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FUTURE MEETING

2017
Santa Barbara, California

Septembers 12 — 16, 2017

Mark your calendars now!






GENERAL INFORMATION

HOTEL INFORMATION :
Four Seasons Resort FOUR SEASONS
7680 Granite Loop Road,

Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
Phone: 307.732.5000

Website: http://www.fourseasons.com/jacksonhole

REGISTRATION DESK LOCATION & HOURS:

Wednesday, September 14 12:00 pm - 6:00 pm
Aspen | Willow Foyer

Thursday, September 15 6:00 am - 2:00 pm
Aspen | Willow Foyer

Friday, September 16 6:00 am - 2:00 pm
Aspen | Willow Foyer

Saturday, September 17 7:00 am - 12:00 pm

Aspen | Willow Foyer



http://www.fourseasons.com/jacksonhole/
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THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY

78™ ANNUAL MEETING
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14
12:00 - Registration Aspen | Willow Foyer
6:00 pm
2:00 - 4:00 pm AACNS Executive Committee Meeting Alder Room
6:30 pm Welcome Reception Cottonwood Terrace
Attire: Business Casual
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 15
6:00 am Registration Aspen | Willow Foyer
6:30 - 7:30 am Members Breakfast & Business Meeting The Handle Bar
6:30 - 8:30 am Spouse & Guest Breakfast Willow Room
9:30 - 10:30 am  Spouses Program Aspen Room
Henry H. Holdsworth, Wildlife Photographer
7:30 am - General Scientific Session Cottonwood Ballroom
1:00 pm 9:00 - 9:30 am Special Lecture: Michael Slive
1:00 pm Golf Teton Pines Country
Club
2:00 - 4:30 pm Academy Scholars Program Aspen Room
6:00 - 9:30 pm “Snake River Round-Up” Rendezvous Lodge |
Cocktail Reception and Dinner Jackson Hole

Attire: Casual; Jeans & cowboy boots Mountain Resort



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 16

6:00 am
6:30 - 7:20 am
6:30 - 8:30 am
7:30 am -

1:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 - 5:00 pm
6:00 - 6:30 pm

6:30 pm

Registration
Members Breakfast & Business Meeting
Spouse & Guest Breakfast

General Scientific Session
9:15 - 9:45 am Special Lecture: Edward Deveau
12:20 - 1:00pm Presidential Address

Golf

Academy Scholars Program

New Member Welcome Reception with
AACNS Executive Committee

Reception and Dinner
Attire: Black Tie Optional

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 17

Aspen | Willow Foyer
The Handle Bar
Willow Room

Cottonwood Ballroom

Shooting Star Country
Club

Aspen Room

Cottonwood Ballroom

Cottonwood Ballroom

7:00 am
6:30 - 8:30 am

7:30 -
11:15 am

Registration
Breakfast

General Scientific Session

Meeting Adjourned!

Aspen | Willow Foyer
The Handle Bar

Cottonwood Ballroom
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AMERICAN ACADEMY OF NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY
2015 - 2016 OFFICERS

PRESIDENT
Mark N. Hadley, MD

PRESIDENT - ELECT
William T. Couldwell, MD

VICE PRESIDENT
James M. Markert, Jr., MD

SECRETARY
Daniel L. Barrow, MD

TREASURER
E. Antonio “Nino” Chiocca, MD, PhD

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Mark N. Hadley, MD

William T. Couldwell, MD
James M. Markert, Jr., MD
Daniel L. Barrow, MD
E. Antonio “Nino” Chiocca, MD, PhD
Michel S. Berger, MD
Michael T. Lawton, MD

HISTORIAN
Donald Quest, MD



AMERICAN ACADEMY OF NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY
2015 - 2016 COMMITTEES

ACADEMY AWARD COMMITTEE
Ann-Christine Duhaime, MD - Chair
Michael D. Taylor, MD
Mark Shaffrey, MD

AUDIT COMMITTEE
Vincent Traynelis, MD - Chair
Carl Heilman, MD
Aviva Abosch, MD

FUTURE SITES COMMITTEE
Anil Nanda, MD, MPH - Chair
Bob S. Carter, MD, PhD
John Golfinos, MD

MEMBERSHIP ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Fredric B. Meyer, MD - Chair
Mitchel Berger, MD
Daniel L. Barrow, MD
E. Antonio “Nino” Chiocca, MD
Mark N. Hadley, MD
Shenandoah Robinson, MD (2015-2017)
Robert Heary, MD (2015-2017)

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CORRESPONDING MEMBERSHIP
Nelson M. Oyesiku, MD, PhD - Chair
James Rutka, MD
Robert Heary, MD




NOMINATING COMMITTEE
Mitchel Berger, MD - Chair
Mark N. Hadley, MD
William T. Couldwell, MD

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Robert Spinner, MD - Chair
Frederick G. Barker, 11, MD

Michael McDermott, MD

ROUND ROBIN EDITOR
Daniel L. Barrow, MD

LOCAL ARRANGEMENTS
Douglas Kondziolka, MD

AANS JOINT SPONSORSHIP EDUCATION REPRESENTATIVE
Howard Riina, MD

WENS DELEGATES
Robert Spetzler, MD - Senior Delegate
Jacques Morcos, MD - Second Delegate

RESEARCH ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Murat Gunel, MD - Chair
Richard Ellenbogen, MD
Russell R. Lonser, MD




PAST-PRESIDENTS

Dean H. Echols
Spence Braden
Joseph P. Evans
Francis Murphey
Frank H. Mayfield
A. Earl Walker
Barnes Woodhall
William S. Keith
Howard A. Brown
John Raaf

E. Harry Botterell
Wallace B. Hamby
Henry G. Schwartz
J. Lawrence Pool
Rupert B. Raney
David L. Reeves
Stuart N. Rowe
Arthur R. Elvidge
Jess D. Herrmann
Edwin B. Boldrey
George S. Baker

C. Hunter Shelden
Samuel R. Snodgrass
Theodore Rasmussen
Edmund J. Morrissey
George Maltby

Guy L. Odom

James G. Galbraith
Robert H. Pudenz
William B. Scoville

1938 -

1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

1969 -

1971

39

-62

70

Robert L. McLaurin
Lyle A. French

Benjamin B. Whitcomb

John R. Green
William H. Feindel
William H. Sweet
Arthur A. Ward
Robert B. King
Eben Alexander, Jr.
Joseph Ransohoff 11
Byron C. Pevehouse
Sidney Goldring
Russel H. Patterson, Jr
Thomas Langfitt
Phanor L. Perot, Jr
Shelley N. Chou
James T. Robertson
Thoralf M. Sundt, Jr.
Robert Ojemann
Nicholas Zervas
Henry Garretson
George Tindall
William A. Buchheit
David L. Kelly, Jr
John M. Tew, Jr
Julian T. Hoff
Edward Connolly

J. Charles Rich
George A. Ojemann
Roberto C. Heros

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001



Donald O. Quest
David G. Piepgras
Volker K.H. Sonntag
Martin B. Camins
L. Nelson Hopkins
Richard Morawetz
Robert F. Spetzler
Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Steven Giannotta
Robert A. Solomon
James T. Rutka
Griffith R. Harsh
Fredric B. Meyer
Mitchel S. Berger

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015



PAST VICE-PRESIDENTS

Francis Murphey
William S. Keith
John Raaf

Rupert B. Raney
Arthur R. Elvidge

F. Keith Bradford
David L Reeves
Henry G. Schwartz
J. Lawrence Pool
Rupert B. Raney
David L. Reeves
Stuart N. Rowe

Jess D. Hermann
George S. Baker
Samuel R. Snodgrass
C. Hunter Shelden
Edmund Morrissey
Donald F. Coburn
Eben Alexander, Jr.
George L Maltby
Robert Pudenz
Francis A. Echlin
Benjamin Whitcomb
Homer S. Swanson
Augustus McCravey
Edward W. Davis
John R. Green
George J. Hayes
Richard L. DeSaussure
Ernest W. Mack

1941
1942
1943
1944
1946
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

1969 -

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

-62

70

Frank E. Nulsen
Robert S. Knighton
Robert G. Fisher

H Thomas Ballantine, Jr.

George Ehni
Courtland H. Davis, Jr.
John F. Mullan
Hugo V. Rizzoli
James W Correll

E. Bruce Hendrick
Griffith R Harsh, I1I
Ellis B Keener
Robert Grossman
Jim Story

John Jane, Sr.
Stewart Dunsker
Burton M Onofrio
Martin H Weiss
John M. Tew, Jr.
John C. VanGilder
Edward Connolly
George Ojemann
Charles H. Tator
Donald O. Quest
Howard M. Eisenberg
Richard B. Morawetz
Martin B. Camins
Arthur L. Day
William F. Chandler
Steven L. Gianotta

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005



Robert F. Spetzler 2006

Griffith R. Harsh IV 2007
Daniel L. Barrow 2008
M. Sean Grady 2009
Warren Selman 2010

Jeffrey Bruce
James Drake
Corey Raffel

Alan R. Cohen
Michael T. Lawton

PAST SECRETARY-TREASURERS

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Francis Murphey

A. Earl Walker
Theodore C. Erickson
Wallace B. Hamby
Theodore B. Rasmussen
Eben Alexander

Robert L. McLaurin
Edward W. Davis
Robert G. Fisher

Byron C. Pevehouse

1938 - 40
1941-43
1944 - 47
1948 - 50
1951 -53
1954 - 57
1958 - 62
1963 - 65
1966 - 68
1969 - 72



PAST SECRETARIES

Byron C. Pevehouse 1973
Russel H. Patterson, Jr 1974 - 76
Phanor L. Perot, Jr 1977 - 80
John T. Garner 1981-83
James T. Robertson 1984 - 86
Nicholas T. Zervas 1987 - 89
William A. Buchheit 1990-92
Julian T. Hoff 1992 -95
Roberto C. Heros 1995 - 98
David G. Piepgras 1999 - 2001
L. Nelson Hopkins 2002 - 2004
Ralph G. Dacey, Jr 2005 - 2007
James Rutka 2008 - 2010
Mitchel S. Berger 2011-2013
PAST TREASURERS

Russel H. Patterson, Jr. 1973
Phanor L. Perot, Jr 1974 - 76
John T. Garner 1977 - 80
James T. Robertson 1981-83
Nicholas T. Zervas 1984 - 86
William A. Buchheit 1987 - 89
Julian T. Hoff 1990-92
Roberto C. Heros 1992 - 95
David G. Piepgras 1996 - 98

L. Nelson Hopkins 1999 - 2001
Ralph G. Dacey, Jr. 2002 - 2004
James T. Rutka 2005 - 2007
Griffith Harsh 2008 - 2010
Daniel L. Barrow 2011-2013




ACADEMY AWARD WINNERS

Paul M. Lin

Hubert L. Rosomoff
Byron C. Pevehouse
Norman Hill

Jack Stern

Robert Ojemann
Lowell E. Ford
Charles H. Tator
Earle E. Crandall
Stephen Mahaley, Jr
Chun Ching Kao
John P. Kapp
Yoshio Hosobuchi
Gary G. Ferguson
Richard L. Pressley
David G. McLone

Arden F. Reynolds, Jr.

Richard L. Rapport
Andrew G. Shetter
John R. Howe
Howard W. Blume
Howard J. Senter
Elisabeth M. Post
David Dubuisson
Dennis A. Turner
Marc R. Mayberg
David S. Baskin
Kevin J. Kiwak
Terry Lichtor
Michael G. Nosko
Joseph R. Madsen

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

James T. Rutka
Christopher D. Heffner
Scott I. Gingold
Mary Louise Hlavin
Adam P. Brown
Michael Tymianski
David Garrett, Jr.

L. Brannon Thomas
John S. Yu

Gregory Canute
Nathan R. Selden
Robert M. Friedlander
Tien T. Nguyen
Peng Chen

Ganesh Rao
Gelarch Zadeh

Eric C. Leuthardt
Manish Aghi

Alfred T. Ogden
Paul Kongkham
Elias Rizk

Costas Hadjipanayis
Scellig Stone

Paul S.A. Kalanithi
Derek G. Southwell
Nader Sanai

Hani Malone

Achal Achrol

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015



MEETINGS OF THE ACADEMY

Hotel Netherland Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio
Roosevelt Hotel, New Orleans, Louisiana
Tudor Arms Hotel, Cleveland, Ohio

Mark Hopkins Hotel, San Francisco, California
Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California
The Palmer House, Chicago, Illinois

Hart Hotel, Battle Creek, Michigan

Ashford General Hospital, White Sulphur
Springs, West Virginia

The Homestead, Hot Springs, Virginia
Broadmoor Hotel, Colorado Springs, Colorado
Windsor Hotel, Montreal, Canada

Benson Hotel, Portland, Oregon

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota

Shamrock Hotel, Houston, Texas

Woaldorf-Astoria Hotel, New York City,
New York

Biltmore Hotel, Santa Barbara, California
Broadmoor Hotel, Colorado Springs, Colorado
The Homestead, Hot Springs, Virginia
Camelback Inn, Phoenix, Arizona

The Cloister, Sea Island, Georgia

The Royal York Hotel, Toronto, Canada

Del Monte Lodge, Pebble Beach, California
Copley Sheraton Plaza, Boston, Massachusetts
Royal Orleans, New Orleans, Louisiana

El Mirador, Palm Springs, California

October 28 - 29, 1938
October 27 - 29, 1939
October 21 - 22, 1940
November 11 - 15, 1941
November 11 - 15, 1941
October 16 - 17, 1942
September 17 - 18, 1943

September 7 - 9, 1944

September 9 - 11, 1946
October 9 - 11, 1947
September 20 - 22, 1948
October 25 - 27, 1949
September 28 - 30, 1950
October 4 - 6, 1951

September 29 -
October 1, 1952

October 12 - 14, 1953
October 21 - 23, 1954
October 27 - 29, 1955
November 8 - 10, 1956
November 11 - 13, 1957
November 6 - 8, 1958
October 18 - 21, 1959
October 5 - 8, 1960
November 7 - 10, 1962
October 23 - 26, 1963



The Key Biscayne, Miami, Florida
Terrace Hilton Hotel, Cincinnati, Ohio

Fairmont Hotel & Towers, San Francisco,
California

The Key Biscayne, Miami, Florida

Broadmoor Hotel, Colorado Springs, Colorado

St. Regis Hotel, New York City
Camino Real, Mexico City, Mexico
Sahara-Tahoe Hotel, Stateline, Nevada
New College, Oxford, England

Huntington-Sheraton Hotel, Pasadena,
California

Southampton Princess Hotel, Bermuda

The Wigwam (Litchfield Park), Phoenix,

Arizona
Mills Hyatt House, Charleston, South Carolina
Mauna Kea Beach Hotel, Kamuela, Hawaii
Hotel Bayerischer Hof, Munich, Germany
Hyatt Regency, Memphis, Tennessee

Waldorf-Astoria Hotel, New York City,
New York

Sheraton Plaza, Palm Springs, California
Ritz-Carlton Hotel, Boston, Massachusetts
The Lodge at Pebble Beach, California

The Homestead, Hot Springs, Virginia

The Lincoln Hotel Post Oak, Houston, Texas
The Cloister, Sea Island, Georgia

Hyatt Regency, San Antonio, Texas

Omni Netherland Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio

November 11 - 14, 1964
October 14 - 16, 1965

October 17 - 19, 1966

November 8 - 11, 1967
October 6 - 8, 1968
September 21, 1969
November 18- 21, 1970
September 26 - 30, 1971
September 4 - 7, 1972

November 14 - 17, 1973
November 6 -9, 1974
November 5 - 8, 1975

November 10- 13, 1976
November 2 - 5, 1977
October 22 - 25, 1978
November 7 - 10, 1979

October 1 -4, 1980

November 1 -4, 1981
October 10 - 13, 1982
October 23 - 26, 1983
October 17 - 20, 1984
October 27 - 30, 1985
November 5 - 8, 1986
October 7 - 10, 1987
September 13 - 17, 1988



Loews Ventana Canyon, Tucson, Arizona

Amelia Island Plantation, Amelia Island, Florida
Salishan Lodge, Gleneden Beach, Oregon
Ritz-Carlton Hotel, Naples, Florida

The Wigwam, Phoenix, Arizona

The Cloister, Sea Island, Georgia

Loews Ventana Canyon Resort, Tucson,
Arizona

The Greenbrier, White Sulphur Springs,
West Virginia

Rimrock Resort, Banff, Alberta, Canada

Four Seasons Biltmore, Santa Barbara,
California

RitzCarlton, Amelia Island, Florida
The Broadmoor, Colorado Springs, Colorado
The Breakers, Palm Beach, Florida

The Phoenician, Scottsdale, Arizona

Colonial Williamsburg, Williamsburg, Virginia

Four Seasons Berlin &
Hotel Taschenbergpalais, Dresden, Germany
Ritz-Carlton, Half Moon Bay, California

Ritz-Carlton, Reynolds Plantation,
Greensboro, Georgia

Ritz-Carlton, Lake Las Vegas, Nevada

Barrow Neurological Institute Phoenix;
Enchantment Resort, Sedona Arizona

The Breakers, Palm Beach, Florida

September 27 -
October 1, 1989

October 2 - 7, 1990
September 22 - 26, 1991
October 21 - 25, 1992
October 27 - 30, 1993
November 3 - 6, 1994

November 1 -5, 1995

September 18 - 22, 1996
September 10 - 14, 1997
November 4 - 7, 1998

November 10 - 13, 1999
October 11 - 14, 2000
November 14 - 17, 2001
October 16 - 19, 2002

October 29 - November 1,
2003

October 3 - 8, 2004
September 21 - 24, 2005
October 18 - 21, 2006

October 31 -
November 3, 2007

September 10 - 13, 2008

November 4 - 7, 2009



The Inn at Spanish Bay, Pebble Beach,
California

The Fairmont Scottsdale Princess, Scottsdale,
Arizona

The Chatham Bars Inn, Chatham,

Massachusetts

The Resort at Pelican Hill, Newport Coast,
California

WaterColor Inn & Resort, Santa Rosa Beach
Florida

Hotel Europiischer Hof, Heidelberg,
Germany

November 3 - 6, 2010

October 19 - 22, 2011

October 17 - 20, 2012

September 25 - 28, 2013

September 17 - 20, 2014

October 7 - 10, 2015
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MISSION STATEMENT

The purpose of the Academy meeting shall be to promote scientific and
social interaction among its members, to foster neurological surgery

as a specialty of medicine, to encourage and sponsor basic and clinical
research activity in the neurological sciences, and to promote the
knowledge and skill of those who devote themselves to neurological

surgery in accordance with the high ideals of the medical profession.

This activity will include live presentations from faculty to include case

presentations and discussion, as well as time for questions and answers.



AMERICAN ACADEMY OF NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY

American

Association of

Neurological
g, ({s « Surgeons

Jointly Provided by the AANS

LEARNING OBJECTIVES

v Identify new treatments for brain tumors using radiosurgery, oncolytic viral
therapy, immunotherapy and CED.

v" Demonstrate molecular and cell delivery treatments for spinal cord, nerve
and brain injury.

v" Recognize recent clinical trials for and new biologic agents that may assist in
the treatment of cervical and lumbar spondylosis.

ACCREDITATION STATEMENT

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the
accreditation requirements and policies of the Accreditation Council for
Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of the
AANS and the American Academy of Neurological Surgery. The AANS is
accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for
physicians.



DESIGNATION STATEMENT

The AANS designates this live activity for a maximum of 14.0 AMA PRA Category
1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the
extent of their participation in the activity.

INTENDED AUDIENCE/BACKGROUND REQUIREMENT

The scientific program presented is intended for neurosurgeons either in training
or in active practice.

AANS JOINT PROVIDERSHIP DISCLAIMER STATEMENT

The material presented at the 78" Annual Meeting of the American Academy of
Neurological Surgery has been made available by the American Academy of
Neurological Surgery and the AANS for educational purposes only. The material
is not intended to represent the only, nor necessarily the best, method or
procedure appropriate for the medical situations discussed, but rather it is
intended to present an approach, view, statement, or opinion of the faculty,
which may be helpful to others who face similar situations.

Neither the content (whether written or oral) of any course, seminar or other
presentation in the program, nor the use of a specific product in conjunction
therewith, nor the exhibition of any materials by any parties coincident with the
program, should be construed as indicating endorsement or approval of the
views presented, the products used, or the materials exhibited by the American
Academy of Neurological Surgery and jointly provided by the AANS, or its
Committees, Commissions, or Affiliates.

Neither the AANS nor the American Academy of Neurological Surgery makes
any statements, representations or warranties (whether written or oral) regarding
the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) status of any product used or referred
to in conjunction with any course, seminar or other presentation being made
available as part of the 78™ Annual Meeting of the American Academy of
Neurological Surgery. Faculty members shall have sole responsibility to inform
attendees of the FDA status of each product that is used in conjunction with any
course, seminar or presentation and whether such use of the product is in
compliance with FDA regulations.



DISCLOSURE INFORMATION

The AANS and the American Academy of Neurological Surgery control the
content and production of this CME activity and attempt to ensure the
presentation of balanced, objective information. In accordance with the
Standards for Commercial Support established by the ACCME, faculty, abstract
reviewers, paper presenters/authors, co-authors, planning committee members,
staff and any others involved in planning the educational content and the
significant others of those mentioned must disclose any relationships they or
their co-authors have with commercial interests which may be related to their
content. The ACCME defines “relevant financial relationships” as financial
relationships in any amount occurring within the past 12 months that create a
conflict of interest.

Relationship refers to receipt of royalties, consultantship, funding by research
grant, receiving honoraria for educational services elsewhere, or any other
relationship to a commercial interest that provides sufficient reason for
disclosure.

SPEAKER DISCLOSURE LISTING

Relationship refers to receipt of royalties, consultantship, funding by research
grant, receiving honoraria for educational services elsewhere, or any other
relationship to a commercial interest that provides sufficient reason for
disclosure.



Those who have disclosed a relationship with commercial interests are listed below:

NAME DISCLOSURE TYPE OF RELATIONSHIP*
Punit Agrawal Speaker’s Bureau Teva
Manmeet Ahluwalia University Grants/ Care Comprehensive Cancer
Research Support Center
Industry Grant Support Novocure, Novartis, Inc.,

Consultant Fee

Tracon Pharmaceuticals,
Monteris Medical

Incyte, Elsevier, Monteris

Medical, BMS Prime

Kenneth Baker Other Financial or Distribution Rights From

Material Support Intellectual Property:

ATI and Cardionomics

Mitchel Berger University Grants/ NIH

Research Support

Stock or Shareholder Rio Grande Neurosciences, Inc

Jeff Biernaskie University Grants/ AIHS CRIO Grant and Stem

Research Support Cell Network
Nicholas Boulis Industry Grant Support Above and Beyond NB, LLC

Employee Above and Beyond, LLC

Other Financial or
Material Support

Dr. Boulis is the Inventor of
technology that may be employed
in human translation of this
approach




NAME DISCLOSURE TYPE OF RELATIONSHIP*
Atul Butte University Grants/ NIH, March of Dimes
Research Support

Consultant Fee

Genetech, Roche, Numedii,
Personalis, Illumina, Geisinger,

Regeneron
Stock And Shareholder Numedii, Carmenta, Personalis
Honorarium Roche, Genetech, Celgene
Employee UCSF
Susan Chang Industry Grant Support Agios, Quest, Novartis, Roche

Consultant Fee

Agios, Blaze, Edge, Tocagen,
Neu Onc

E. A. Chiocca

University Grants/
Research Support

Consultant Fee
Employee

Fiduciary Position

National Institutes of Health

Togalen, Merck, Stemgen,
Nano Rx
Brigham & Women’s Hospital

Society For Neuro-Oncology

Kevin Cockroft

Consultant Fee

Medtronic

Stock or Shareholder Actuates Medical
Mark Cooper Stock or Shareholder Copernicus Therapeutics, Inc.
Employee Copernicus Therapeutics, Inc.
Mark Corriveau University Grants/ AQOSpine North America
Research Support
Boro Dropulic Employee Lentigen, Inc.
Michael Fehlings University Grants/ AOSpine North America

Research Support




NAME DISCLOSURE TYPE OF RELATIONSHIP*
Christian Freudiger Stock or Shareholder Invenio Imaging, Inc.
Employee Invenio Imaging, Inc.
G. Yancey Gillespie Stock or Shareholder Aettis, Inc.
Steven Glassman University Grants/ Norton Healthcare
Research Support
Stock or Shareholder Medtronic
Employee Norton Healthcare

Other Financial or

Past President Scoliosis Research

Material Support Society - NuVasive provides
funds to database company. No
funds paid to individual or
individual’s institution.
Stanton Gerson University Grants/ Case Comprehensive Cancer
Research Support Center
Ziya Gokaslan University Grants/ AQOSpine (Paid To Ins.)
Research Support
Stock or Shareholder Spinal Kinetics
Honorarium AOSpine
Andrew Goldberg Stock or Shareholder Siesta Medical, Inc;
Apnicure, Inc.
Honorarium Stryker
Other Financial or UCSR Patent Pending,
Material Support G1/G14,105 Sinus Diagnosis
And Therapeutics
John Golfinos Consultant Fee Major League Baseball Players’
Association
Stock or Shareholder Viewray, Inc.
Andrew Grande Speaker’s Bureau Integra, Medtronic




NAME DISCLOSURE TYPE OF RELATIONSHIP*
Gerald Grant University Grants/ NIH
Research Support
Robert Gross University Grants/ Sleep Research Society
Research Support Foundation
Consultant Fee Medtronic, Inc., Speaker;
Stock or Shareholder Neuropace, Inc., Speaker;
Honorarium MRI Interventions, Inc., Speaker,
Consultant
Speaker’s Bureau Sanbio, Inc., Consultant
Employee Neuralstem, Inc., Consultant
Other Financial or Emory University Hospital |
Material Support Willie Start-Up Funds
Michael Gustafson Other Financial or Mill Creek Life Sciences;
Material Support Intellectual Property/Royalty
Daphne Haas-Kogan University Grants/ Novartis PI on Clinical Study
Research Support
Robert Hart University Grants/ AQOSpine North America
Research Support
Industry Grant Support Medtronic, ISSGF
Honorarium DePuy Synthes, Seaspine

Consultant Fee
Stock or Shareholder
Speaker’s Bureau

Other Financial or
Material Support

DePuy Synthes, Globus,
Medtronic
Spine Connect

DePuy Synthes

CSRS Board, ISSLS, ISSG

Executive Committee




NAME DISCLOSURE TYPE OF RELATIONSHIP*
Roger Hartl University Grants/ AQOSpine, Baxter
Research Support
Consultant Fee AOSpine, DePuy Synthes,
Lanx, Brainlab
Amy Heimberger University Grants/ Merck, Abbvie, Curtana
Research Support
Other Financial or Caris Life Sciences-Scientific
Material Support Advisory Board
Alan Hilibrand University Grants/ AQOSpine North America
Research Support
Stock or Shareholder Amedica, Vertiflex, Benvenue,
Lifespine, Paradigm Spine, PSD,
Spinal Ventures
Honorarium Aesculap, Amedica, Biomet,
Stryker, Alphatec
Joshua Hirsch Consultant Fee Medtronic

Other Financial or
Material Support

Codman Neurovascular




NAME DISCLOSURE TYPE OF RELATIONSHIP*
L. N. Hopkins University Grants/ Toshiba
Research Support
Consultant Fee Boston Scientific, Cordis,
Abbott, Covidien, Medtronic
Financial Interest Boston Scientific, Valor Medical,
Claret Medical, Inc, Augmenix,
Endomation, Silk Road, Ostial,
Apama, Stimsox, Photolititec,
Valentx, Ellipse, Axtria,
Nextplain, Ocular
Board, Trustee, or Claret Medical, Inc
Officer Position
Honorarium Memorial Healthcare System,
Complete Conf. Management,
Covidien
Douglas Kondziolka University Grants/ Brainlab
Research Support Neuropoint Alliance
Other Financial or Registry Support, Elekta
Material Support
Sungho Lee University Grants/ AQOSpine North America
Research Support
Michael Levitt Industry Grant Support Philips Volcano, Inc;
Medtronic, Inc.
Consultant Fee Sanofi Pasteur; Novocure, Inc.
David Limbrick Industry Grant Support | Medtronic, Inc; Karl Storz, Inc.
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